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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

GAVIN COX and MINH-HAHN 
COX, Husband and Wife, 

Appellants, 

v. 
MGM GRAND HOTEL, LLC; 
DAVID COPPERFIELD aka 
DAVID S. KOTKIN; 
BACKSTAGE EMPLOYMENT 
AND REFERRAL, INC. DAVID 
COPPERFIELD'S 
DISAPPEARING, INC.; and, 
TEAM CONSTRUCTION 
MANAGEMENT, INC. 

Respondents. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Supreme Court 76422 
District Court Case No. A-14-705164-C 

RESPONDENTS DAVID COPPERFIELD AKA DAVID S. KOTKIN, 
AND DAVID COPPERFIELD'S DISAPPEARING, INC.'S NOTICE 

REGARDING NOT SEEKING REDACTIONS OF RECORDING OF 
ORAL ARGUMENT 

Elaine K. Fresch 
Selman Breitman LLP 
3993 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 200 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89169 
Telephone: 702.228.7717 
Attorney for Respondents 
DAVID COPPERFIELD AKA DAVID S. KOTKIN; and, 
DAVID COPPERFIELD’S DISAPPEARING, INC
 
  

Electronically Filed
Sep 18 2020 02:27 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court
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DAVID COPPERFIELD aka DAVID S. KOTKIN; and DAVID 

COPPERFIELD'S DISAPPEARING, INC. hereby provide notice to the 

Court, pursuant to its September 15, 2020, Order, that they will not seek any 

redactions of the oral argument recording prior to the posting of the 

recording on the Court’s website. 

DATED: September 18, 2020 Selman Breitman LLP 

By: /s/ Elaine K. Fresch    
ELAINE K. FRESCH 
Nevada Bar No. 9263  
Attorney for Respondents 
DAVID COPPERFIELD AKA 
DAVID S. KOTKIN; and, 
DAVID COPPERFIELD’S 
DISAPPEARING, INC. 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I am an employee of SELMAN BREITMAN LLP 

and on the 18th day of September 2020, a true and correct copy of the above 

and foregoing document was filed with the Nevada Supreme Court and 

served on the parties listed on the attached Service List. 

      /s/ Bonnie Kerkhoff Juarez  
BONNIE KERKHOFF JUAREZ 
An Employee of Selman Breitman 
LLP 
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SERVICE LIST 

Lee Roberts 
Howard J. Russell 
Weinberg Wheeler Hudgins Gunn & 
Dial, LLC 
6385 S. Rainbow Blvd., Suite 400 
Las Vegas, NV 89118 
lroberts@wwhdg.com 
hrussell@wwhgd.com 

Attorneys for Backstage Employment & 
Referral, Inc. 

Roger Strassberg 
Gary W. Call 
Resnick & Louis, P.C. 
5940 S. Rainbow Blvd. 
Las Vegas, NV 89118 
rstrassberg@rlattorneys.com 
gcall@rlattorneys.com 

Attorneys for Team Construction 
Management, Inc. and Beachers LV, 
LLC 

Brian K. Harris 
Heather E. Harris 
Christian N. Griffin 
Harris & Harris 
2029 Alta Drive 
Las Vegas, NV 89106 
bharris@harrislawyers.net 
hharris@harrislawyers.net 
cgriffin@harrislawyers.net 
              -and- 
Benedict P. Morelli 
Adam E. Deutsch 
Perry S. Fallick 
Morelli Law Firm PLLC 
777 Third Ave., 31st Floor 
New York, NY 10017 
bmorelli@morellilaw.com 
adeutsch@morellilaw.com 
pfallick@morellilaw.com 

Attorneys for Gavin Cox and Minh-
Hahn Cox 
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Daniel F. Polsenberg 
Joel D. Henriod 
Abraham G. Smith 
Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP 
3993 Howard Hughes Parkway, 600 
Las Vegas, NV 89169 
dpolsenberg@lrrc.com 
 

Attorneys for Team Construction 
Management, Inc. 
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